VAL/0365/2021-22       

Valuation Report for M/S Universal Hotel Pvt Ltd property at Vileparle (East)  Page 6 of 13 

As a result of my appraisal and analysis it is my considered opinion that the 

Fair Market Value of the 
Building  

Rs.75,95,11,000/- Rupees Seventy Five Crores 
Ninety Five Lakhs Eleven 

Thousand only.  

Distress value(80% of 
present FMV)of the above 

property is 

Rs.60,76,08,800/- Rupees Sixty Crores Seventy Six 
Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred only. 

Realizable Value (90% of 
present FMV) of the above 

property is 

Rs.68,35,59,900/- Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Thirty 
Five Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred only.  

Cost of Construction for 

Insurance purpose 

Rs.4,35,31,560/- Rupees Four Crores Thirty Five 

Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Only. 

Remarks: 

I hereby declare that-  

a) The information furnished in my valuation report dated 07/01/2022 is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief and I have made an impartial and true valuation of the 

property; 

b) I have no direct or indirect interest in the property valued;